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Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up top notch broadcasting training facilities;

(b) if so, the details and the purpose thereof;

(c) whether the said broadcasting training facilities would be set up under private partnership models; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
MANISH TEWARI)

(a) and (b): Prasar Bharati has informed that Staff training institutes are already functioning at Delhi, Bhubaneswar, Shillong and Lucknow. These institutes cater to the training requirement of engineering personnel in different fields of broadcasting and management. Training courses are also conducted at IIT Kanpur, IIM Shillong and certain other institutes. In addition training is provided by the Equipment manufacturers at their works/Doordarshan sites.

Doordarshan has already established in-house training facilities at Lucknow and at various Staff Training Institutes (programme) of All India Radio and also sends its employees for training to various national and international training institutes like Film and Television Institute of India, Pune and Asia Pacific Institute for Broadcasting Development,(AIBD), Kuala Lumpur.

(c) and (d): There is no proposal to set up broadcasting training facilities under private partnership models.
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